
We are excited to offer a voluntary training camp (formerly known as preseason clinic). Sign up and
payment for training camp was included as an option during registration. Groups have been randomly
assigned to ensure balanced distribution of Mound/Orono, first year and second year skaters and goalies.

2025-26 
12U TRAINING CAMP & EVALUATIONS 

Training Camp
Sunday September 7 | 12:30-1:30 pm | Thaler 
Saturday September 13 | 9:15-10:15 am | Morrison
Saturday September 20 | 8:00-9:00 pm | Morrison 
Thursday September 25 | 6:15-7:15 pm | Thaler 
Tuesday September 30 5:00-6:00 pm | Thaler 

Evaluation Sessions 1 and 2
Saturday October 4 | 2:15-3:15 pm  | Pond
Sunday October 5 | 6:45-7:45 pm | Thaler* 

Group 2 Assignment
Bennett
Burns
Fesnick
Forster Link
Grant
Hargreaves
Hays
Kennedy
Kienlen

Training Camp
Sunday September 7 | 11:15 am - 12:15 pm | Thaler 
Saturday September 13 | 8:00-9:00 am | Morrison
Saturday September 20 | 6:45-7:45 pm | Morrison 
Thursday September 25 | 5:00-6:00 pm | Thaler 
Monday September 29 | 7:30-8:30 pm | Thaler 

Evaluation Sessions 1 and 2
Saturday October 4 | 1:00-2:00 pm | Pond
Sunday October 5 | 5:30-6:30 pm | Thaler* 

Group 1 Assignment
Anderson
Boucher
Breckheimer
Dittrich
Folger
Gerlach
Hulsebusch
Kramer
Larson, B

GROUP 1 GROUP 2

Evaluation Sessions 3 and 4
After the first 2 evaluations, all players will be regrouped into A Pool and B Pool. Groups will be
communicated by email. 

A POOL  B POOL  
Wednesday October 8 | 6:15-7:15 pm | Pond
Saturday October 11 | 7:15-8:15 pm | Thaler*  

Wednesday October 8 | 5:00-6:00 pm | Pond
Saturday October 11 | 6:00-7:00 pm | Thaler*

                                                                         *scrimmage  

Larson, M
Leinfelder
Logan
Lundsgaard
Mallak
Marsten
Matson
Menozzi

Mosher
Olsen
Pugh
Shultz
Sloat
Sponsler
Starks
Webster, M

Kolbe
Lowther
Marchand
Mickelson
Peters
Peterson
Regan
Ringenier

Runke
Staloch
Timmins
Walker
Webster, A
Webster, A
Witschorik
Wright


